Supplemental Grant (CDSG) for improvements to the Kiwanis Lodge in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($50,000); 

WHEREAS, the total cost of the improvements to the Kiwanas Lodge, including architectural design fees, 
installation of an emergency generator, interior lighting upgrades and an expanded outdoor event space (the 
"Project"), is Seventy-Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($76,500), leaving the City's portion at Twenty Six 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($26,500); 

WHEREAS, this Council desires to enter into an agreement with Cuyahoga County for the Community 
Development Supplemental Grant for the Project and appropriate funds to perform the work required under the 
CDSG. 

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Council of the City of Richmond Heights, State of Ohio, that: